

**UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS BUILDING AUTHORITY**



**ADDENDUM NO. 2**

**TO**

**REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS**

**TO OPERATE A SPORTS AND ENTERTAINMENT VENUE  
AT THE EDWARD A. LELACHEUR PARK  
THE UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS LOWELL**

**Date of Addendum  
September 12, 2023**

**Proposals Due: September 21, 2023 at 2:00pm**

## ADDENDUM NO. 2

---

**NOTICE TO RESPONDENTS** In accordance with the Request for Proposals (the “RFP”) issued by the University of Massachusetts Building Authority (the “Authority”) on August 25, 2023 To Operate a Sports and Entertainment Venue at the Edward A. LeLacheur Park, The University of Massachusetts Lowell, the Authority is issuing this Addendum No. 2, which includes modifications to the RFP.

---

Except as specifically modified by the information contained in this Addendum No. 1, the RFP remains unchanged.

### **3.1 Schedule**

(a) The RFP process will proceed according to the following anticipated schedule:

<b>Activity</b>	<b>Date</b>
<b>RFP Issued</b>	<b>August 25, 2023</b>
<b>Briefing and Site Visit</b>	<b>September 11, 2023</b>
<b>Deadline for Questions</b>	<b>September 14, 2023</b>
<b>Answers to Questions (if any)</b>	<b>September 18, 2023</b>
<b>Proposals Due</b>	<b>September 21, 2023 (4:00 pm)</b>

### **3.1 Schedule**

(a) The RFP process will proceed according to the following anticipated schedule:

<b>Activity</b>	<b>Date</b>
-----------------	-------------

<b>RFP Issued</b>	<b>August 25, 2023</b>
<b>Briefing and Site Visit</b>	<b>September 20, 2023 (3:00 pm)</b>
<b>Deadline for Questions</b>	<b>September 27, 2023</b>
<b>Answers to Questions (if any)</b>	<b>October 4, 2023</b>
<b>Proposals Due</b>	<b>October 11, 2023 (2:00 pm)</b>

- A. Cover Page, *Proposals Due*: The language “**September 21, 2023, 2:00 pm**” is hereby changed to read “**October 11, 2023, 2:00 pm**”.
- B. Schedule 3.1 (a), **Briefing and Site Visit**: The language “**The time and location for the Briefing and Site Visit will be September 11, 2023 at 11:00 am at the facility, located at 450 Aiken Street Lowell, MA**” is hereby changed to read “**The time and location for the Briefing and Site Visit will be September 20, 2023 at 3:00 pm at the facility, located at 450 Aiken Street Lowell, MA**”.
- C. Schedule 3.1 (a), **Proposals Due**: The language read “**September 21, 2023 (2:00 pm)**” is hereby changed to read “**October 11, 2023 (2:00 pm)**”.
- D. Paragraph 3.1 (b): The language “**Responses must be received electronically by UMBA as set forth in Section 3.2 (a) no later than 2:00 pm EST, on September 21, 2023.**” is hereby changed to read “**Responses must be received electronically by UMBA as set forth in Section 3.2 (a) no later than 2:00pm EST, on October 11, 2023**”.
- E. Paragraph 3.2 (a), First sentence: The language “**2:00 pm on September 21, 2023**” is hereby changed to read “**2:00 pm on October 11, 2023**”.
- F. Section 6.3, First Paragraph: The language “**September 14, 2023 at 2:00 pm** is hereby changed to read “**September 27, 2023 at 2:00 pm**

**END OF ADDENDUM**